ICAP Members 6/9/04

(supersedes 4/15/04 issue)


Industrial Committee of Ammunition Producers (ICAP)

Membership Roster – June 9, 2004

	INDUSTRY MEMBER
	AREA REPRESENTED
	Term Ending

	Mr. Dale Adams

Executive Vice President, Programs

Aerojet                                      Overnight Packages Only

P.O. Box 13222                        Hwy 50 & Aerojet Road

Sacramento, CA  95813           Bldg. 2019/Dept. 0101

Phone:
(916) 355-5290      Rancho Cordova, CA  95670

Fax:
(916) 351-8608 

Email:
Dale.Adams@aerojet.com
Executive Asst: Wilma Yoshioka

                          wilma.yoshioka@aerojet.com
                          Direct:  (916) 351-8540
	Warheads & Rockets
	February 2005

	Dean L. Bartles, Ph.D.

Vice President & General Manager, Large Caliber Ammo

General Dynamics Ordnance & Tactical Systems

10101 Dr. M. L. King, Jr. Street, North

St. Petersburg, FL  33716

Phone:
(727) 578-8200

Fax:
(727) 578-8119

Email:
dean.bartles@stp.gd-ots.com
Administrative Asst:  Maryellen Dupont 

                                  medupont@stp.gd-ots.com
                                 Phone:  (727) 578-8769
	Large Caliber
	February 2005

	Mr. Richard W. (Dick) Bregard

Director, Smart Weapons

Northrop Grumman Corporation
1100 West Hollyvale Street, MS 160/1/3700 PRIVATE

Azusa, California  91702

Phone:       (626) 812-8001

Fax:           (626) 812-1437

                   dick.bregard@ngc.com
Administrative Asst: Veronica Rutigliano

                                 Veronica.rutigliano@ngc.com
                                 Phone: (626) 812-2090
	Systems
	February 2006

	Mr. Mark DeYoung

Group Vice President

ATK Ammunition & Related Products

900 Ehlen Drive

Anoka, MN  55303

Phone:       (763) 323-3870

Fax:           (763) 323-2443

Email:        mark_deyoung@atk.com
Executive Asst:  Donna Bronson

                          donna_bronson@atk.com
                         Phone:  (763) 323-2307
	Medium Caliber
	February 2006

	
	
	

	INDUSTRY MEMBER
	AREA REPRESENTED
	Term Ending

	Mr. Joel Gregory

President and CEO

American Ordnance LLC

207 E. 29th Street

Pittsburg, KS  66762

Phone:      (620) 232-9238

Fax:          (620) 232-9208

Email:       jgregory@aollc.biz
Executive Asst:  Beverly Nutter

                          bnutter@aollc.biz
                         Phone: (620) 232-9238
	GOCOs
	February 2006

	Mr. Robert R. Harris

President

Armtec Defense Products

85-901 Avenue 53

Coachella, CA  92236

Phone:
(760) 398-0143

Fax:
(760) 398-3896

Email:
rharris@armtecdefense.com
Executive Asst:  Lisa Montgomery

                           lmontgomery@armtecdefense.com
                           Phone:  (760) 398-0143, Ext. 201
	Emeritus
	February 2006

	Robert Harris, Acting Sector Leader

Representation Pending Appointment
	Pyrotechnics
	TBD

	BG William R. (Bill) Holmes, USA (Ret.)

President and CEO

Day & Zimmermann Munitions and Defense

1818 Market Street – 22nd Floor

Philadelphia, PA  19103-3672

Phone:
(215) 299-1567

Fax:
(215) 299-1548

Email:
william.holmes@dayzim.com
Administrative Asst:  Arnette Ross

                                   arnette.ross@dayzim.com
                                  Phone:  (215) 299-1569
	Industry Co-Chair
	February 2006

	Mr. Joseph C. (Joe) Homko

President

L-3 Communications, BT Fuze Products Division

101 North Queen Street

Lancaster, PA  17604

Phone:      (717) 735-0300 x2297

Fax:          (717) 397-3609

                 joe.homko@L-3com.com
Executive Asst: Becky Kraft

                         becky.kraft@L-3com.com
                         Phone:  (717) 735-0300 x2299
	Fuzes
	February 2006

	
	
	

	INDUSTRY MEMBER
	AREA REPRESENTED
	Term Ending

	Ms. Elaine Kennedy

Operations Control Manager

Day & Zimmermann Munitions and Defense

Lone Star Division

Highway 82 West

Texarkana, TX  75505-9100

Phone:        (903) 334-1944; DSN 829-1944

Fax:            (903) 334-1311

Plant email:         elaine.kennedy@dzilonestar.com
	ICAP Recorder
	February 2006

	COL Richard G. (Rich) Palaschak, USA (Ret.)

Director of Operations

Munitions Industrial Base Task Force (MIBTF)

1800 North Kent Street, Suite 1050

Arlington, VA  22209-2109

Phone:
(703) 276-1702

Fax:
(703) 276-1704

Email:
mibtf@erols.com
Administrative Asst: Beverley Rodgers


     mibtf@erols.com


     Phone:  (703) 276-1701 
	
	N/A

	Mr. Harold M. (Hap) Stoller

President & CEO

TPL, Inc.

3921 Academy Parkway North, NE

Albuquerque, NM  87109

Phone:
(505) 344-6744

Direct:       (505) 342-4412

Fax:
(212) 344-1412

Email:
hstoller@tplinc.com
Executive Asst:  Tommie Kuykendall

                           tkuykendall@tplinc.com
                          Phone:  (505) 342-4411
	Demilitarization
	February 2005

	Mr. Michael K. (Mike) Voisine

Vice President, Business Development

Ensign-Bickford Aerospace and Defense Company

640 Hopmeadow Street

Simsbury, CT  06070

Phone:       (860) 843-2329

Fax:           (860) 843-2621

Email:        mkvoisine@eba-d.com
Administrative Asst:  Mary Soucy

                                   mpsoucy@eba-d.com
                                  Phone:  (860) 843-2272
	Propellants & Explosives
	February 2006


U.S. Army / Government Participants

	BG James W. Rafferty  (Acting Co-Chair)

Commander
U.S. Army Joint Munitions Command

1 Rock Island Arsenal

Rock Island, IL  61299-6000

Phone:
(309) 782-5140; DSN 793-5140

Fax:
(309) 782-7333; DSN 793-7333
Email:
raffertyj@osc.army.mil
Secretary:
Pam Swope


swopep@osc.army.mil 

                            Phone:  309)782-5944; DSN 793-5944

Aide-de-Camp:   1LT(P) Brian Almonrode

                            almonrodeb@osc.army.mil
	BG Paul S. Izzo  (Co-Chair)

Program Executive Officer, Ammunition

SFAE-AMO-Bldg. 171

Picatinny Arsenal,  NJ  07806-5000

Phone:     (973) 724-7101; DSN 880-7101

Fax:         (973) 724-7127; DSN 880-7127

Email:      izzop@pica.army.mil
Executive Secretary: Patti Banta

                                   pbanta@pica.army.mil
                                  Phone:  (973) 724-7116; DSN 880-7116

Executive Officer:    MAJ Jason Robbins

                                 robbinsj@pica.army.mil
                                 Phone:  (973) 724-08920; DSN 880-0820

	COL John A. Merkwan
Commander
ATTN:  AMSTA-AR-CG, Bldg. 1
U.S. Army Armament Research,
Development and Engineering Center
    Picatinny Arsenal, NJ  07806-5000

Phone:
(973) 724-6000; DSN 880-6000

Fax:
(973) 724-7160; DSN 880-7160

Email:
merkwan@pica.army.mil

Secretary:
Barbara Nelson


nelson@pica.army.mil
	Mr. Gary J. Motsek

Deputy G3, Support Operations

ATTN:  AMCOPS-S

U.S. Army Materiel Command

9301 Chapek Road

Ft. Belvoir, VA  22060-5527

Phone:
(703) 806-9836; DSN 656-9836

Fax:
(703) 806-9257; DSN 656-9257

Email:
gmotsek@hqamc.army.mil
Executive Secretary:    Marilyn Brown


brownm@hqamc.army.mil

	Mr. Gregory A. (Greg) Kwinski

Chief, Business Relations/Command Ombudsman

ATTN:  AMSFS-GC

U.S. Army Field Support Command

Rock Island, IL  61299-6000

Phone:
(309) 782-3584; DSN 793-3584

Fax:
(309) 782-8469; DSN 793-8469

Email:
kwinskig@osc.army.mil
Program Analyst:  Veronica Walton


                waltonv@osc.army.mil
	Mr. William E. Turnis

Principal Asst. Responsible for Contracting (PARC)

HQ, U.S. Army Field Support Command

ATTN:  AMSFS-CC

1 Rock Island Arsenal

Rock Island, IL  61299-6500

Phone:  (309) 782-6895; DSN 793-6895

Fax:  (309) 782-6236; DSN 793-6236

Email:  turnisw@osc.army.mil
Secretary:  Vicki Tornquist

                   tornquistv@osc.army.mil


National Defense Industrial Association (NDIA) Members

	MG Barry Bates, USA (Ret.)
Vice President, Operations

National Defense Industrial Association

2111 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400

Arlington, VA  22201-3061

Phone:
(703) 247-2559

Fax:
(703) 522-1885

Email:
bbates@ndia.org

	Michael A. Dauth

Director, Operations

National Defense Industrial Association

2111 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400

Arlington, VA  22201-3061

Phone:
(703) 247-2593

Fax:
(703) 522-1885

Email:
mdauth@ndia.org

	Chairman, Munitions Technology Division, NDIA
Mr. Mark A. McCormick

Vice President, Business Development

Alliant Techsystems

TCAAP, Bldg. 104

Arden Hills, MN  55112

Phone:
(651) 639-3514

Fax:
(651) 639-3780

Email:
mark_mccormick@atk.com
Admin Asst:  Julie Laciskey 

                      julie.laciskey@atk.com
                      Phone:  (651) 639-3520


ICAP Members a/o 7/27/99

Please  Report Any Changes Or Corrections To

Sherilyn Martin

Primex Technologies, Inc.

10101 Ninth Street North

St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Phone:  (727) 578-8110

Fax:  (727) 578-8727

Email:  sjmartin@stp.primextech.com
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Please report changes to Elaine Kennedy
elaine.kennedy@dzilonestar.com

(903) 334-1944; DSN 829-1944


